TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VICTORY PHARMA, INC.		12/18/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOCKHARDT EU OPERATIONS (SWISS) AG	
Street Address:	Baarerstrasse 43	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1295621	BROMFED
Registration Number:	1638857	BROMFED DM
Registration Number:	1273301	BROMFED-PD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-597-2500 Phone:

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21662.12

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900158377

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.	
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/	
Date:	03/30/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wockhardt (TM Assignment from Vi source=Wockhardt (TM Assignment from Vi source=Wockhardt (TM Assignment from Vi	ictory Pharma)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated December 19, 2009, is entered into by and between Victory Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Wockhardt EU Operations (Swiss) AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the United States Patent and Trademark Office trademark registrations as shown in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Registrations</u>"), and all rights and goodwill associated therewith (together with the Trademarks and the Registrations, collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Trademark Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including, without limitation, the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Marks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof), and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed by authorized representatives of the parties effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

VICTORY PHARMA, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: David J. Parker

Its: Executive Vice President & CFO

ASSIGNEE:

WOCKHARDT EU OPERATIONS (SWISS) AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland

Name:

Its:

Hay Sohni ASAM SAHNI DIRECTOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by authorized representatives of the parties effective as of the date first above written.

SELLER:

VICTORY PHARMA, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: David J. Parker

Title: Executive Vice President & CFO

PURCHASER:

WOCKHARDT EU OPERATIONS (SWISS) AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland

Ву:__

Name: Title:

DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent and Trademark

<u>Trademark</u>

<u>Office Registration Number</u>

Bromfed Reg. No. 1295621

Bromfed DM Reg. No. 1638857

Bromfed-PD Reg. No. 1273301

RECORDED: 03/30/2010